

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES 414	S PH 16-	Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution-Pul	blic Hearing	Status:	Passed		
				In control:	City Council		
				Final action:	11/16/2016		
Title:	Арр	Approving the Energy Park Utility Company Schedule A.					
Sponsors:	Russ Stark						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	 Letter to Shari Moore re-Energy Park Utility Company - 2017 Rates, 2. Schedule A, 3. Port Authority Board Memo, 4. Port Authority Resolution No. 4585, 5. Financial Analysis Template -for EPUC Resolution to approve Schedule A for 2017 demand charges 						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result	
11/18/2016	1	Mayor's	Office	Si	gned		
11/16/2016	1	City Cou	ncil	Ac	lopted	Pass	

Approving the Energy Park Utility Company Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Sections 6(e) and (f) of the Franchise Ordinance granted by the City in connection with the operation of the Energy Park Utility Company require that the City approve any amendments to Sections 4, 5 and 10 of the Customer Contracts currently in place with respect to the Energy Park Utility Company, as well as changes to Schedule A of the contracts. The proposed Schedule A has been filed with the City as required by Sections 6(e) and (f) of the Franchise Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the City Charter requires that, before any rates charged by a public utility are increased by the City Council, the City Council shall hold a public hearing on the matter, which public hearing has been conducted at this meeting, after notice of this hearing was published, at least once in the official newspaper of the City, not less than ten days prior to the date of this meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Saint Paul that pursuant to Section 16.03 of the City Charter, and Sections 6(e) and (f) of the Franchise Ordinance in effect with respect to the Energy Park Utility Company, the proposed Schedule A is hereby approved, and any notice periods contained therein, and otherwise governing the effective dates of Schedule A are hereby waived.